
In Process

1 
 

2nd ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES  
BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 

 

THIS 2nd ADDENDUM is to that Contract for Services entered into on June 22, 
2022, and as amended on June 6, 2023, by and between the County of Siskiyou 
(“County”) and Innovatel Telepsychiatry, LLC (“Contractor”) and is entered into on the 
date signed by all parties to it. 
 

WHEREAS, the Contract expired on June 30, 2023, and services continued to be 
required after that date; and 
 

WHEREAS the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract; and 
 
WHEREAS the cost of services to be provided under the Contract is expected to 

exceed the amount provided in the Contract; and 

 

WHEREAS the parties desire to increase the amount of compensation payable 

under the Contract. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:  

 
Paragraph 3.01 of the Contract for Services shall be amended to extend the term 

of the contract through January 31, 2024. 
 
Paragraph 4.01 of the Contract, Compensation, shall be amended to add an 

additional Eighty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Five Dollars and no/100 Dollars 

($87,805.00) to increase the compensation payable under the Contract to an amount 

not to exceed Two Hundred Ninety-One Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($291,800.00). 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Contract for Services shall remain in full force 

and effect. 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                     (SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE) 
 
 
 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 5007041D-C3D2-42C9-AF6D-1311E6462888



In Process

2 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this 2nd addendum on 
the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that they have the authority to 
execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf their execution is made. 
     

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU 
 
 
Date:__________________   __________________________ 
       Michael N. Kobseff, CHAIR 
       Board of Supervisors 
       County of Siskiyou 
       State of California 
 
ATTEST: 
LAURA BYNUM 
Clerk, Board of Supervisors 
 
By: ___________________ 
 Deputy 

CONTRACTOR: Innovatel 
Telepsychiatry, LLC   

 
Date:_____________________   _______________________________ 

Chris Hendry, Sr. Vice President of 
Central Operations 
 

 
Date:_____________________   ______________________________ 
       Dr. Robert Wilson, SVP of Clinical 
       Quality 
 
License No.: 4786895 
      
TAXPAYER I.D.  87-2635713 
 
ACCOUNTING: 
Fund      Org.           Account     FY21/22        FY22/23         FY23/24          Total 
2122     401030     723015      $27,200.00    $176,800.00  $87,805.00      $291,800.00 
 
    
FY21/22: $0.01 (Rate) 
FY22/23: $0.01 (Rate) 
FY23/24: $0.01 (Rate) 
 
Encumbrance number (if applicable):  
 
If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed: $291,800.00. 
 
 
 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 5007041D-C3D2-42C9-AF6D-1311E6462888

10/11/2024

10/11/2024



In Process

3 
 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 5007041D-C3D2-42C9-AF6D-1311E6462888


		2024-10-11T10:57:12-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




